TOWN OF SMYRNA BOARD MEETING MINUTES

JULY 2022

The monthly meeting of thr Smyrna Town Board was held on July 12,

2022 at the Town Hall.

Supervisor
Town Clerk
Councilman
Councilman
Hwy. Sup't-
ABSENT:

Board members present were:

Michael Khoury
Geraldine Day
Ernest Schraft
Justin Hodye
Chris Cook
Councilmen Palmiter and Powrie

Supervisor Khoury called the meeting to order at 7:00 P.-M. and
asked those present to rise and repeat the Pledge to our Flag-

Errol Cooper was present to get an update on what was going to be
done for the road in front of his residence on the corner of Flat Iron

and Hunsicker-Lawrence Rd.
the 1list for the Highway crew to do.

The Shoulder and pot hole problems are on

The minutes from the June meeting were reviewed. Mr. Schraft
moved to accept these as presented;, seconded by Mr. Hodge: Carried.
The Month of June Town Clerk's Report was presented. Mr. Hodge

moved to accept this: seconded by Mr.

Schraft, Carried:

Financial prepared by Bryn on thc Books LLC were presented and
reviewed. Mr. Schraft moved to accept these as presented; seconded by

Mr. Hodge, Carried.
Ne GENERAL

Michael Khoury(reim.)
Geraldine W. Day(reim.)
NYS Town Clerk's AsSSOC-
Bryn On The Books LLC
Martha Fox
NBT Ins, Agency LLC
Chenango County SPCA
Chcnango Wclding Supply
Verizon
Top Variety, IancC-
Woolybear Web
Leslie White
Philip C. Day
Alan Ingerto
Michael E. 'Colc

*E ¥ ¥¥prontier

*****NYSEG

*****Unitcd Health Care
xx*** Paid by previous Board approval-

BILLS

$116.00
30.00
85 .00
§55 .00
32.00
793.10
75.00
2.85
29.60
42.14
99.00
79.80
30.00
30.00
30.00
205.07
71.33
764.50

Mr. Hodge moved to authorize

payment of these bills as presented., seconded by Mr. Schraft, Carried.-

HIGHWAY

Gillee's Auto Truck Marine
Chris Cook(reim)
Steel Sales Inc-
Fuller Sand & Gravel :
Mirabito Energy Products
Suit-Kote Corp-
Steel Sales Inc.
Burrell's Excavatiny
x*%x**NYS Teamster's Council ,
xx*** paid by previous Board approval.

BILLS

S 93.06
90.99
1,530-.80
1;740-00
£4,643.07
117,776-50
953.12
4,722-00
5,059.84

Mr. Hodge moved to authorize pa

payment of these bills, seconded by Mr. Schraft, Carried.



Gnris Cook reported that the highway crew has been paving
and hauling stone, Roadside mowing has been completed.

Supervisor Khoury presented a Forest Stewardship Plan for
the 26 acres owned by the Town on Co. Rd. 21. This is to be reviewed.

No action was taken at this time-
Leslie White, Planning Board Chairman: reported a subdivision

of 15 Acres for Joel and Elizabth Comings from the Blanchard Farm.
Mr. Schraft moved for adjournment at 8:25 P.M., seconded by

Mr . Hodge.

Geraldine W. Day
Town Clerk



