The monthly meeting of thr Smyrna Town Board was held on July 12, 2022 at the Town Hall. Board members present were:

> Michael Khoury Supervisor Geraldine Day Town Clerk Ernest Schraft Councilman Justin Hodye Councilman Chris Cook Hwy. Sup't.

Councilmen Palmiter and Powrie

Supervisor Khoury called the meeting to order at 7:00 P.M. and ABSENT: asked those present to rise and repeat the Pledge to our Flag.

Errol Cooper was present to get an update on what was going to be done for the road in front of his residence on the corner of Flat Iron and Hunsicker-Lawrence Rd. The Shoulder and pot hole problems are on the list for the Highway crew to do,

The minutes from the June meeting were reviewed. Mr. Schraft moved to accept these as presented, seconded by Mr. Hodge, Carried. The Month of June Town Clerk's Report was presented.

moved to accept this, seconded by Mr. Schraft, Carried;

Financial prepared by Bryn on the Books LLC were presented and reviewed. Mr. Schraft moved to accept these as presented, seconded by Mr. Hodge, Carried. BILLS GENERAL

GENERAL	
Michael Khoury(reim.) Geraldine W. Day(reim.) NYS Town Clerk's Assoc. Bryn On The Books LLC Martha Fox NBT Ins, Agency LLC Chenango County SPCA Chenango Welding Supply Verizon Top Variety, Inc.	\$116.00 30.00 85.00 85.00 32.00 793.10 75.00 2.85 29.60 42.14
Woolybear Web	99.00 79.80
Leslie White Philip C. Day	30.00 30.00
Alan Ingerto Michael E. Colc	30.00
*****Frontier	205.07 71.33
*****NYSEG *****United Health Care	764.50
*****Inited nearth care	 II adaa ma

***** Paid by previous Board approval. Mr. Hodge moved to authorize payment of these bills as presented, seconded by Mr. Schraft, Carried.

BILLS

HIGHWAY	BILLS	
Gillee's Auto Truck Marine Chris Cook(reim) Steel Sales Inc. Fuller Sand & Gravel Mirabito Energy Products Suit-Kote Corp. Steel Sales Inc. Burrell's Excavating	\$ 93.06 90.99 1,530.80 1,740.00 4,643.07 117,776.50 953.12 4,722.00 5,059.84	
*NYS Teamster's Council	3/033.01	

*****NYS Teamster's Council ***** Paid by previous Board approval. Mr. Hodge moved to authorize pa payment of these bills, seconded by Mr. Schraft, Carried.

Gnris Cook reported that the highway crew has been paving and hauling stone, Roadside mowing has been completed.

Supervisor Khoury presented a Forest Stewardship Plan for the 26 acres owned by the Town on Co. Rd. 21. This is to be reviewed. No action was taken at this time.

Leslie White, Planning Board Chairman, reported a subdivision of 15 Acres for Joel and Elizabth Comings from the Blanchard Farm.

Mr. Schraft moved for adjournment at 8:25 P.M., seconded by Mr. Hodge.

Geraldine W. Day Town Clerk